

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
4579-4580/2018

DIGAMBAR VISHWANATH PANDHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.68251/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Parijata Bhardwaj,Adv.
 Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Bhandaru,Adv.
 Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the spare copies of the petition within one week for issuance of notice to the respondent.

However, Mr.S.S.Bhandaru, Ld.counsel has given appearance for the sole respondent. He may file the vakalatnama in the meantime.

List the matter again on 16.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB