

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 12839/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2017 in CRLA No. 364/2014 & CRLA No. 754/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

DIGAMBAR VISHWANATH PANDHARE ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.68251/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parijata Bhadwaj, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the extent of sentence imposed upon the petitioner.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR